TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **MERGER**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Adel Medical, Ltd.		12/31/1992	CORPORATION: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stryker Corporation
Street Address:	2725 Fairfield Road, P.O. Box 4085
City:	Kalamazoo
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49003-4085
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1320531	ADEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (269)381-5465

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: docket@kalpat.com

FLYNN, THIEL, BOUTELL & TANIS, P.C. Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 2026 Rambling Road

Address Line 4: Kalamazoo, MICHIGAN 49008-1631

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S*M TM 64

David G. Boutell NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 1

source=CERTIFICATE OF MERGER#page1.tif

REEL: 002802 FRAME: 0023

TRADEMARK

900005719

CERTIFICATE

State of Oregon

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE Corporation Division

I, BILL BRADBURY, Secretary of State of Oregon, and Custodian of the Seal of said State, do hereby certify:

ADEL MEDICAL LIMITED

was filed under the Oregon Business Corporation Act on **March 19, 1979**

Articles of Merger were filed on **December 31, 1992** merging with and into

STRYKER CORPORATION, A CORPORATION OF MICHIGAN

I further certify that

STRYKER CORPORATION, A CORPORATION OF MICHIGAN

is active on the records of the Corporation Division as of the date of this certificate.



In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed hereto the Seal of the State of Oregon.

BILL BRADBURY, Secretary of State

By $\frac{1}{Dahra I}$

January 13, 2004

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002802 FRAME: 0024